

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Michele Watson Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5534 mwatson@weichertrealtors.net

## Weichert, Realtors® - Market Edge Announces 2019 Office Award Winners

Harrison, Ark. / April 14, 2020 - Weichert, Realtors® - Market Edge, located in Harrison, is proud to announce several of their agents have been recognized by national franchisor, Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc., for their 2019 sales production.

Realtor Carolyn Arnold earned the prestigious Ambassador Club Award. This is her fourth time winning this award.

Three other agents were also honored by the franchisor. Franklin Harp and Laura Ragland each achieved the Executive Club Award. This was the fourth consecutive time Harp has earned this distinction. In addition, Kendra Bruce was recognized with the Sales Achievement award. All based on achieving specified production requirements per award category in gross commission income earned or real estate transactions closed in 2019.

"Providing the highest quality real estate service available is a top priority for all of our agents," said Melissa Collins, broker/owner of Weichert, Realtors® - Market Edge. "The sales achievements that these individuals received validates our office's ongoing commitment to provide the best service in the industry. We applaud each of them for their 2019 sales recognitions."







Franklin Harp



Kendra Bruce

The 2019 Office Award winners are part of a team of knowledgeable agents at Weichert, Realtors® - Market Edge, which brings many years of combined experience to its clients.

Weichert, Realtors® - Market Edge is an independently owned and operated Weichert® affiliate. The company serves the Harrison area.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors® - Market Edge, located at 126 Industrial Park Rd Ste. B, Harrison, contact Melissa Collins at 870-743-5555 or visit https://www.weichertharrison.com.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in Entrepreneur's 2020 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2020 by Franchise Business Review as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 350 markets in 40 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.

 $\textit{Each Weichert} \ \textit{§} \textit{franchised office is independently owned and operated.}$